3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599- A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSTION PART B ECR-15-015796 280CT2015 | YY | TE
TERMINATOR NI REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T T3 003900 s 1o 10
INTERFACE ADAPTER
263+ B R MR —HE R —A B MECHANTCAL SUPERSEDED BY 5-2151500-1
- o Lo o] 1] 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 182
- L] 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181
o\ - | vt [ [ 1] 1-1752354-9 [STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 180
20066270 D EINE CcDITMD LT T N ST DNEIIMATT _ _
T B T I TV TV LT T7TT = T T T T T O IJ 1 TV OT7T T T SUPERSEDED BY 5 2}51500 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 99311w71 PIN) SLO—‘—TED SPRING SO >< ZOO /‘77
B 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
i - . SRRV TR ST SERVO I -] 1752353-3  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
LATCH PLATE/4 R 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN, HOLDDOWN 174
SERVO - - - -] 2] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
2266370-4 B NON-CRIMP UEIGUT ADJUST OBSOLETE
NLATCH PLATEAD B 994969 - | MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
Sopca7g - 5 CINE CRIMP HCICHT ADIUCT NONE OBSOLETE - | REF |REF|REF |REF|REF 994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
T ) CRIME o0l NG KT - - - -] 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
- - -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- REFIREF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
APPLICATOR DATA - | | - - 16337431 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
CRIMP ST17E TYPE T [-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
WIRE 12 29 mm [.090] C - | - [REFIREF] - | - 2119944-1 |FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
INSUL [3.30 mm [.130] F -l 2l 2] 212 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 96
B 690438 | FRONT STRIP GUIDE 95
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-10389 L) T 455888-5  |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
B 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL Tt CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | | | | 854769-4 HOLDER . INS 74
TERMINAL NAME: UNIVERSAL MNL SOCKET O0.5-72.0 mm? TERMINAL NAME: UNIVERSAL MNL SOCKET O0.5-72.0 mm?/ - | | | | | 2119956-1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH CZZELI_ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W W W W 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR, WIRE /0
157- 187 IN [3.99-4.75 mm] 060~ 130 IN [1.52-3.30 mm] 157- 187 IN [3.99-4.75 mm] H.079-.130 IN [2.01-3.30 mm] S AL S I A O c119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
TERMINAL (A)114-1010 (C)114-1012 - TERMINAL (D)114-18011 - - 2|22 ]2 |2 c168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x 188 66
appLICATIONES appL1cATIONES T | - 0 | T | 1 | 21197931 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 53
SPECIFICATION (B)114-1011 (D)114-5214 ) SPECTIFICATION - - i 6 - 3 - 3 3 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 o7
2121212712 2-18032-5 |SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M5 X 20.0 61
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED - 1 1 1 1 1 50793834 SCR. BHSC. RofS (M4 X 8) 50
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL B 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
(A) 350536- 1 (A) 350536-2 (A) 350536-3 (A) 350536-6 (D) 926882- 1 (D) 926882-2 (D) 926882-3 (D) 926882-4 B 210282 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
(A) 350536-7 (A) 350654- 1 (A) 350654-2 (A) 350654-7 (D) 926882-7 (D) 926883- 1 (D) 926883-3 (D) 926883-4 N N I T 1338685-1 |PAWL. TECD 56
(A) 350687- 1 (A) 350687-2 (A) 350687-4 (A) 3506877 (D) 926883-5 (D) 926883-6 (D) 9268837 (D) 926883-8 T T R R R 2168400-1  |SHCS. LOW HEAD. RoHS. M4 X 12 54
(A) 350687-8 (B) 350217-1 (B) 350218-1 (B) 350218-2 (D) 9268871 (D) 926887-3 (D) 926887-4 (D) 926887-6 N R B B B 2168083-3  |SCR. SKT HD CAP_ RoHS M4 X 120 £3
RIS S 1 1 LT 8 25 L RO ;
DR DIRIETE B 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
WIRE by CRINP HEIGHT @yt WIRE L_—|CRIMP HEIGHT [CRIMP HELGHT : o e s R M R 6 -
CRIMP HEIGHT 9 9 - - - - -
® = & ® =1 I | 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
SIZE = mm [INCH] 2+ REFERENCE SETTING SIZE r= mm [INCH] REFERENCE SETTING : T 27196551 FEED CaM- POST TEED =
14 _AWG 1.75+/-0.05 [.069+/-.002] 3.8 RS 1.734/-0.05 [.068+/-.002] 3.8 - [ o v v ] ] 2-2119656-1 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
2. 00mm? 1.70+/-0.05 [ 067+/-.002] 4.7 2. 00mm? 1.70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 4.7 _ 1 _ w w w 21}9370,1 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
e EEIARELRER R . e TR - *WARNING “ 0 [0 [ [0 [T [ 20793837 [SCR, BHSC, RoHs (MB X 25) 4]
1.504/-0.05 [.0594/-.002) 6.6 47470, 058+/ -
B 2119645-1  |DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
I 25mm? 1 454/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 7.1 I 25mm? | 454/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 7.1 ON INSTALLATION, StlT WIRE DISC, - - -
| HERE 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
| 00mm? 1. 404/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 7.6 1 00mm? | 37+/-0.05 [.054+/- 002] 7.6 [TEM 40 TO LARGEST WIRE SI/E SETTING. - : -
Pl ] T ] 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
18 AWG 1.324/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 8.5 18 AWG 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 8.5 JSE OF SETTINGS BELOW MINIMUM N 1 w w w w 1190851 A HEAD. ATLANTIC STYLE 37
I [ 39:/:0.05 L0512/ 002 2] e T e REE - REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING [ T [ 2i19092-1  [BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 35
20_AWG 19+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 5.8 20 AW | 21+/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 9.8 WILL CAalst DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOLING. ~ L L P L L 9 ioedverd (SOPPORT, TERMINAL S
‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ 2121212712 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
1 /I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS B 2161328-1  |HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 32
== - b o] ] 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
FASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
£\ o B 2119959-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION B 455888-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. B R - B B PP PrE SPRING COMPRESSION >
/N APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT e 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 N L O O N I 306835~ LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
ASSEMBLY. SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - - - - ) : N T B I R B 200792-5 | DRAG. TERMINAL 55
MECHANTCAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266379-4 1 L L 6-21084-0  |O-RING, .676 1D, .070 DIA. MAT. 129¢ - : W
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2266379-4 - - - -] - 2119640-1  |PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250 S I N I O R O R B B 1320928-2 |STRIP GUID
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266379-5 _ l _ _ | _ 2079988 - | BUSHING, LCH5-12. MISUMI 1249 - 1 1 1 1 1 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 723
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2266319-6 T T 1796411 FEED CAM AR FEED s N 2119806-1 | INSERT. SHEAR 13
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - 1 - 1 1 1 2119798-] DETENT PIN 1247 - 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 112
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. S T e I B 227793 [SPRING. COMPRESSION 516 T T 1-356885-4 |STOP. SHEAR 1
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 &180 B 2119758-1  |RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON-ADJ. |245 AN e T I L A 1198001  JSHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. - 1 1 1 1 1 2119082-4 CAM. SNATIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1803095~ FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
FOR -6 ONLY APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 37 & 180. N T R N B 50797641 TWASHER WAVE SPRING. CREST-TO-CREST 243 N7 0 | T | 1 [ 1 | 1 | 813332051 [ANVIL, COMBINATION 2
/1\ GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. B\ - | L 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1242 S L N I U R O O O B 6-240641-3 |SPACER !
A T 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241 i S I I N B } i 6
xfgﬁfgﬁ %ngcgfﬁTyggT BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY S R e S N 1584006 |SHCS. LOW HEAD RofS M5 X 16 510 T T T T [0 [ 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR. SHEAR 5
- - -1 -7 -1 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239 p L O N AR O ¢38011-7  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
/9\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE N I 5063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 738 N e ] 1633962-3  |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE . - -
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S T e c119740-¢ | TAG, IDENTIFICATION cl3 N L L 499688°1 | SPACER, CRIMPER :
B . | | _ _ 1901094 -3 SPACER, FEEDER 1198 | 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-4564006-3 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“XKSPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET [TEM
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. M-l -6 -0 -2 -] PART NO DESCRIPTION I%M S I I Bl I B PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
TI0ECZ0TH — S
Zﬂ\xro CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, N EDAWAIIE: — i/ZE? ;;ismf pywwwﬁmg
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE SR P L g
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: [ APVD e |
INFORMATLON. AT ANTTC VERSTON i one SR Ociakfgff%erd
| PLC +0 . B
z/\g WHEN ASSEMBLING -6 NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 = Do [ ]
USE SHIM PACK 2119957-2 TO ALIGN APPLICATOR’S MAXIMUM o ‘ ¢ PLC 00001 , STZE | CAGE CODE [ DRAWING 10 RESTRICTED 10
WIRE CRIMP HEIGHT AT NORMAL TERMINATOR SHUT HEIGHT (Pacific version shown on sheefs 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) TS ST - AL a— _ )
, , A 100779 [(C=2266379
3. THIS APPLICATOR 1S SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. ’ ’ Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE o HEET o or TRV R

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 I o 2 4 3 fa
Loc DIsT REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

DATE DWN APVD

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPE
MECHANTCAL

—= =—4.3£0.5

T\

‘\\‘HDMEF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

S ——7
_ 1

[~/

[ 7
I

SLRVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

REF REF
: I'm
|

L~

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

; Srckmization | DU 03DEC2OT4 — TE Connectivit
K. HUANG — y
CHK 03DEC2014 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSITONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS LZHANG
OTHERWISE SPECIF IED: APVD 03DEC2014 |name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION .
Lrc 10 ) Applicator
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 %ﬁﬂ:::}g&g 0003 APPLICATION SPEC 7
40mm STROKE . . . 4 PLC +0.0001 SIZE | CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES £ :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL R e A 100779 [(C=2266379
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB}

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 | SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET UP GAUGE LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
PACIFIC VERSION OART - SEE SHEET 1
TERMINATOR NUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER
2-2266379 -1 B FINE CRIMP HETGHT AR IUST MECHANCAL OBSOLETE
s\| - | | | | | 1-1752354-9 |STANDOFF , HOLD-DOWN 1180
- | | | 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 11T
- | | | 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
PR RS NANANEP) (OS] C T M DT MD - 1ol T N 1S T DN 1M T 1
AN B T TV T T v T T ITT T I U J T TN U T OBSOLETE B 1 w w w 175235373 GUIDE PIN)HOLDDOWN W75
- | | | 1901680-2  |[GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
2 _oop637g ¢ 5 CINE CRIMP HEIGHT AD (UST SERVO ORSOLFTE - - -2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
LATCH PLATE /4 - 994969 -1 MAGNET, RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 1166
222663797 B FINFCRIMP HETGHT AR IUST NN OBSOLETE - | REF |REF|REF |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
7-2266379-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - | - 240638~ SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
- | | | 8-21084-1 |O-RING, .801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 1152
S I N - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
- | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 1145
APPLICATOR DATA - | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 1144
CRIMP S17¢ TVPE - 44| 4] 4 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
WIRE |[2.29 mm [.090] F - - - - 1 2119653-2 FEED CAM, POST FEED 1147
TNSUL 13 30 mm T 130 u - | | | 2-2119656-2 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1147
- | | | 2119650-1 RAM, ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 1140
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : ’
408-10389 L] B EEEEE 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 1139
S I N - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
S I N - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
TERMINAL DATA: Tt TERMINAL T8 CRIMP SPECIFICATION TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - - rREF] - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
TERMINAL NAME: UNIVERSAL MNL SOCKET 0.5-2.0 mm? TERMINAL NAME: UNIVERSAL MNL SOCKET 0. 5-2.0 mm? - -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 1133
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——L|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE WIRE STRIP LENGTH = F[ INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE S L T A |-18028-2 |WASHER, FLAT, RLG M4 1119
157~ 187 IN [3.99-4.75 mnl Z5.060-.130 IN [1.52-3.30 mm] 157- 187 IN [3.99-4.75 mm] 079- 130 IN [2.01-3.30 mn] C | - qRERL - - ) 17994470 [FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY, SF 2;67
-l 2220 2168083-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 '
TERMINAL (A)114-1010 (C)I114-10172 - (D)1 14-18011 . ) ) ) ,
SRl I T T [0 [ 1] 690438-1  |FRONT STRIP GUIDE 95
SPECIFICATION (B)114-1011 (D)114-5214 - SPECTIFICATION : : ; - | | | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
- | | | 5-547505-2  |SPRING, COMPRESSION I
TERMINALS APPLIED TERMINALS APPLIED E N N 854769-4  |HOLDER, INS 74
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | W W W 2119956-1 DOCUMENTATTON PACKAGE ]
(A) 350536~ (A) 350536-2 (A) 350536-3 (A) 350536-6 (D) 926887~ 1 (D) 926882-2 (D) 926887 -3 (D) 9268874 - W 1 1 1 2119191-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 10
(A) 350536-7 (A) 350654-1 (A) 350654-2 (A) 350654-7 (D) 9268827 (D) 926883~ 1 (D) 926883-3 (D) 9268834 - 1 - W W 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTTFICATION 6/
(A) 3506871 (A) 350687-2 (A) 350687-4 (A) 350687-7 (D) 976883-5 (D) 976883-6 (D) 9268837 (D) 976883-8 - 2 2 2 2 2168078-1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
(A) 350687-8 (B) 3502171 (B) 350218~ (B) 350218-7 (D) 926887 (D) 9268873 (D) 9268874 (D) 926887-6 - | | | 2119793-1 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
(B) 350218-3 (C) 6TT17-1 (C) 6lllTr-¢ (C) 6rilr-4 (D) 926887-17 (D) 927965-1 (D) 927965-3 s\| - 30 3] 3] 3 992763-5 SCR, SET, SOC, CONE PNT, M3 x 4.0 67
(C)y 61117-5 (C) 61117-6 (C)r 6111 7-1 (C) 6171181 _ 0 0 0 0 > 18032-5 SCR.SET. FLT PNT M5 ¥ 20 0 6 1
(C) 61118-2 (C) 61118-4 (C) 61118-5 (D) 1701201 E I B | 5-18022-5 |SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
WD) Tioreee LREEANL LN B 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT [ CRIMP HEIGHT /o WIRE ng CRIMP HEIGHT f CRIMP HEIGHT /o -l 1338685-1 |PAWL, FEED 56
SIT/E I mm [ INCH] L REFERENCE SETTING SI/E T mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - ? ? ? ? 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 53
14 AWG 1 75+/-0.05 [ .069+/-.002] 3.8 14 AWG [ 73+/-0.05 [.068+/-.002]1 3.8 - | 1 1 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
2 00mm? 1. 70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] . 2 00mm? 1 70+/-0.05 [.067+/-.002] 4 7 - | | | 811242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
[ 50mm? | 57+/-0.05 [ .062+/-.002] 5.7 1. 50mm? [ 53+/-0.05 [ .060+/-.002]1 5.7 - | 1 1 1 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
16 AWG [ 504/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 6.6 16 AWG 1. 47+/-0.05 [.058+/-.002] 6.6 *WARNIT NG S | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
1. 25mm? | 45+/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 7. I 25mme 11.45+¢/-0.05 [.057+/-.002] 7.1 ON INSTALLATION SET WIRE DISC - - - - 1 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
1.00mm? 1. 40+/-0.05 [.055+/-.002] 7.6 1. 00mm? | 37+/-0.05 [.054+/-.002] 7.6 : : - 1 | | | 2079383-7 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
18 AWG [.324/-0.05 [.052+/-.002] 8.5 18 AWG 1.304/-0.05 [.0514/-.002] 8.5 LTEM 40 TO LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. - | | | 2119645~ DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
0. 75mm? 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 8.7 0. 75mm? 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 8.1 Jst OF SETTINGS BELOW MINIMUM - | | | | 21199571 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
0. 50mm? | 224/-0.05 [ 048+/- 002] 9.5 0. 50mm? [ 21+/-0.05 [ 048+/- 002] 9.5 REQUIRED CRIMP HEITGHT SETTING v T ] 1-2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
20 AWG | 19+/-0.05 [.047+/-.002] 9.8 20 AWG 1. 21+/-0.05 [.048+/-.002] 9.8 WILL CAUSE DAMAGE TO CRIMP TOOL I NG . - | | | | 3-1752356-4 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
-l 2220 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
1) - | | | 2161328-1 HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG 37
L - | | | 1-1320908-2 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
- | | | 2119959-3  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
/N RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 455883-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER 23
Zﬁl -l 2220 22283-1 SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY - | | | 356835- 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 20
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION S L T U O c40792->  |DRAG, TERMINAL £
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. - | | | 2119782~ 1 FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM, PACIFIC STYLE |25 - | | | 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl B Pl CATOR SPECTEIC DATA T0 BF ENTERED TNTO BLANK MEMORY Culp AT S I N - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED eriO - | | | 980371-4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
ASSEMBLY . SEE BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - - - 1 - 20719988~ 1 BUSHING, LCHS-17, MISUMI 249 1 - W 1 1 1 2119806-1 INSERT, SHEAR 13
gﬁ%i@i%%étFE%EDWW%LHHéaméﬁTAéEE%éiﬁggﬁ”CgﬁggﬁgﬁéﬁN: gfgéggggg*j - | | | 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 - | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION (a
- | | | 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 N - | | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - - - - -
T T S TR AL 5 | | | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247 | | | | | 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
- | | | 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241 NI | | | | 8-1333205-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 62 & 180. : 2 | - ] - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M5 X 16 240 - | | | 6-240641-3 |SPACER |
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEMS 242. N I I I I >T19580 ] MECHANTCAL FEED ASSTMBLY 539 — T T 1T - - ;
16; GREASE THREADS. GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152 S I N - 20634401 ATR FEED MODULE 238 - | | | 1-2119780-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
A S -] - 2119740-2  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 213 - | | | 238011-7 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY -] -] - 1901094-3 |SPACER, FEEDER 198 N 1633962-3  |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
ACTUATE THE COUNTER.
- | | | 4-1722335-3 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 182 - | | | 455888 - | SPACER, CRIMPER ?
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 181 N | | | | 3-456406-3 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE TEN TEN
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. S -2 T -25)-22)-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0 ST -2 T -25)-22|-21) PART NO DESCRIPTION N0
A3\ SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET T SRS R R U TS O g DIDECOT ]S T ety
FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. CHLK NG 03DEC2014 _— > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 03DEC2014 |namE
z/\x TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, i U_GUO Ocean Side Feed
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON BACK SIDE %) /X<i: I F I <j \/ E{% ES I <> %J nee E rever e Applicator
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL e =B - -
INFORMATION . S h me O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O{ 4 & 4 O{ 4 @ igtg 188381 TR e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES, .
12. THIS APPLICATOR IS SPECIFIC FOR USE IN A STRIPPER SEAL TERMINATING UNIT. ] ] - A 100779 [(C=2266379 -
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 3 OFA REVB}
AP feas RER s TReen | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

REF e =4 .340.5
T\ REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

o . IEnN

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSTTION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
| !l
D¢ TSDECZ0TA — TE Comect v
\ KHUANG onnecTiviTy
Cﬁ‘ N CT NG 03DEC20T14 C%%%%) iZ[iE;7Harrsbur% PA 17105-3608
U P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD 03DEC2014 |namE ‘
mm L.GUo__ Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTCAL MECHANICAL @ Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lre 10 Applicator
. . 2 PLC +0.13 _ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) @Gjﬁtg 1013 [WFLICHTION i
. SI1ZE | CAGE CODE DRAWING NO
AAAAAA +- -
\\\\\\ ] WEIGHT } A ‘ 00779 @:2266379
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | 4 OFA REVB}

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




